He reported that the  
presentation of a mobile health unit to be located at the school would impact the services as  
provided by the dental and medical providers in Hampton County.  He presented information that  
entailed that he served at least 2,500 (two thousand, five hundred) children in the community.   
Dr. Mills reported that he was concerned that this mobile service would provide services but would 
not be available for emergency or follow up treatment after hours, etc.  He explained that once a  
claim has been submitted by the mobile provider for services under Medicaid;

[...]

ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT: 

Hampton Council on Aging to Receive Funding for Transportation 
Administrator Graham reported that the Hampton County Council on Aging would receive the  

needed funding from the South Carolina Department of Transportation ($16, 875 – Sixteen  

thousand, eight hundred seventy-five dollars) and the Lowcountry Council of Governments  

($15, 000 – Fifteen thousand dollars) to assist in getting through the remainder of the year and will  

be able to go back to Lowcountry Regional Transportation Authority (LRTA) who allowed the